Mr. Caizza offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

R-06-157 RESOLTUION APPOINTING KERRY GOWAN ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICER

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands has determined that a local Animal Control Officer would better suit the needs of the residents of the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body and members of the Administrative staff of the Borough of Highlands has discussed animal control measures and fees for services with Kerry Gowan, Ocean Ave., Highlands; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Gowan is a Certified Animal Control Officer as well as a concerned resident of the Borough of Highlands;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that Kerry Gowan be and hereby is appointed Animal Control Officer at the Borough of Highlands; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Ms. Gowan shall be compensated as an Officer contracted to the Borough of Highlands; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said position be effective immediately upon adoption of this resolution.

Seconded by Mr. Nolan and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mr. Nolan, Mrs. Little, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mayor O'Neil

NAYES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

DATE: September 11, 2006

NINA LIGHT FLANNERY Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body on the Borough of Highlands on September 20, 2006.